
Great Lakes Shrine Association  

Legion of Honor 

2026 Convention Agenda 

Agenda 

(Draft 8 Aug 25) 
Wednesday, August 5th 

- 1300-1700 
 

 
Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed 

Comments 

Thursday, August 6th 
- 0700- 0900 
- 0900-1600 
- 0900- 1600 

 
 
 

 
- 1030 - 1700 
- 1700-1800 
- 1800 – 
- 1800 – 2200 

 

 
Breakfast on your own 
Golf Outing 
Tours – 427 Wing RCAFA,  

- Radar Museum, 
-  Jet Aircraft Museum, 
-  RCR Museum and  
- Battle of the Atlantic Museum  

Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed 
GLSA-LoH Executive Committee Meeting 
Dinner on your own 
Commander’s Hospitality Room Open 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Room required 
 
Room required 

Friday, August 7th 
- 0700 – 0900 
- 0800 – 0900 
- 0900 – 11:45 

 
 

- 1200-1330 
- 1200-1400 
- 1430-1530 
- 1330-1500 
- 1530-1730 
- 1800 - 2100 

 
Breakfast on your own 
Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed 
Convention: 

- Opening Ceremony 
- Necrology Service 

Past Commander’s Luncheon 
Ladies Luncheon 
“One Stone” Degree (if candidate(s) present) 
Marketplace Open 
Candidate’s Hospitality Room Open 
Hoser Themed Party 
 

 
 
 
 
Mocha 
Mocha 
Mocha 
Hotel 
Hotel 
Hotel 
Hotel 
Hotel 

Saturday, August 8th 
- 0700-0900 
- 0700-0930 
- 1000-1045 
- 1200-1300 
- 1300-1330 
- 1330-1430 
- 1330-1600 
- 1330-1700 
- 1330-1700 

 
Breakfast on your own 
Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed 
Annual Business Meeting 
Nobles and Ladies Luncheon 
Commander Elect’s 2026 Meeting Presentation 
Degree (TBD Water Buffalo?)) 
Commander Elect Hospitality Room Open 
Marketplace Open 
Leisure Time on your own 

 
 
 
Hotel 
Hotel 
Hotel 
Hotel 
Hotel 
Hotel 
 



- 1800-1900 
- 1900-1910 
- 1915- 2030 
- 2030-2100 
- 2100-2300 

Social Hour with Cash Bar (Mocha Shrine) 
Grand Entry 
Banquet 
Installation of Officers 
Jr Past Commander’s hospitality and Farewell 
 

Mocha 
Mocha 
Mocha 
Mocha 
TBD (Mocha) 

Sunday, August 9th 
- 0700-0900 
- Your 

convenience 

 
 
Breakfast on your own 
Safe Travels home and thank you for attending.  
JPC Brian and Lady Gail hope you had an enjoyable 
experience here in London, Ontario Canada and look 
forward to seeing you at the next convention. 

 

   

 
Contact Information: 

GLSA-LoH Commander 2026 

Convention Organizer:  

Brian N. Harris 

303 Conway Drive, 

London, ON N6E 3J7 

Cell: 226-448-2340 

Email: bnharris@rogers.com 


