Great Lakes Shrine Association

Legion of Honor

2026 Convention Agenda

Agenda

(Draft 8 Aug 25)

Wednesday, August 5 th - 1300-1700	Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed	Comments
Thursday, August 6 th - 0700- 0900 - 0900-1600 - 0900- 1600	Breakfast on your own Golf Outing Tours – 427 Wing RCAFA, - Radar Museum, - Jet Aircraft Museum, - RCR Museum and - Battle of the Atlantic Museum	
- 1030 - 1700 - 1700-1800	Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed GLSA-LoH Executive Committee Meeting	Room required
- 1800 –	Dinner on your own	•
- 1800 – 2200	Commander's Hospitality Room Open	Room required
Friday, August 7 th - 0700 – 0900 - 0800 – 0900 - 0900 – 11:45 - 1200-1330 - 1200-1400 - 1430-1530 - 1330-1500 - 1530-1730 - 1800 - 2100	Breakfast on your own Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed Convention: - Opening Ceremony - Necrology Service Past Commander's Luncheon Ladies Luncheon "One Stone" Degree (if candidate(s) present) Marketplace Open Candidate's Hospitality Room Open Hoser Themed Party	Mocha Mocha Mocha Hotel Hotel Hotel Hotel
Saturday, August 8 th - 0700-0900 - 0700-0930 - 1000-1045 - 1200-1300 - 1300-1330 - 1330-1430 - 1330-1600 - 1330-1700 - 1330-1700	Breakfast on your own Registration in Hotel Lobby or as directed Annual Business Meeting Nobles and Ladies Luncheon Commander Elect's 2026 Meeting Presentation Degree (TBD Water Buffalo?)) Commander Elect Hospitality Room Open Marketplace Open Leisure Time on your own	Hotel Hotel Hotel Hotel Hotel Hotel

-	1800-1900	Social Hour with Cash Bar (Mocha Shrine)	Mocha
-	1900-1910	Grand Entry	Mocha
-	1915- 2030	Banquet	Mocha
-	2030-2100	Installation of Officers	Mocha
-	2100-2300	Jr Past Commander's hospitality and Farewell	TBD (Mocha)

Sunday, August 9th

- 0700-0900

Your Breakfast on your own

convenience

Safe Travels home and thank you for attending.

JPC Brian and Lady Gail hope you had an enjoyable experience here in London, Ontario Canada and look

forward to seeing you at the next convention.

Contact Information:

GLSA-LoH Commander 2026

Convention Organizer:

Brian N. Harris

303 Conway Drive,

London, ON N6E 3J7

Cell: 226-448-2340

Email: bnharris@rogers.com